$\sim$ 09.	-09-20	04
Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 7-17-00		5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Offic ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade. 10	283225	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	and Address of receiving party(ies):
David Moser	Name:	Thos. Moser Cabinetmakers
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No	Address:	72 Wright's Landing, P.O. Box 1237
3. Nature of conveyance:	City:	Auburn
<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Merger</li><li>✓ Security Agreement</li><li>✓ Change of Name</li></ul>	State:	Maine
Other	Zip:	04211-1237
	Zip.	04211-1237
Execution date(s) of each conveying party: August 14, 2004	Additiona	ıl name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 29/207,068		Patent No.(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the	e execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers	attached?	Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: John S. Pratt Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 Peachtree Street Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530	7. Total	fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: <b>\$40.00</b>
DO NOT U	SE THIS	SPACE
<ul> <li>8. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego true copy of the original document.</li> <li>I certify that this correspondence is being deposited envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignments, Dir Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date given bel</li> </ul>	ing information in the United States	ation is true and correct, and any attached copy is  United States Postal Service as first class mail in a
Michael A. Bertelson		Date: September 2, 2004
Attorney Docket No. T2350/301725		Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet  8/2004 BEYRNE 00000015 29207068  C:8021 40.00 CP	informatio	n to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Offic P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015758 FRAME: 0506 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David MOSER, have invented certain improvements in an original and

ornamental design for a DRESSER for which a patent application was filed in the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office on June 8, 2004 and assigned U.S. Application No. 29/207,068; and

WHEREAS, Thos. Moser Cabinetmakers, a corporation of the State of Maine, having a

principal place of business at 72 Wright's Landing, P.O. Box 1237, Auburn, Maine 04211-1237

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration paid by Thos. Moser Cabinetmakers, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and

conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Thos. Moser

Cabinetmakers, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the

entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, in and to the invention therein

set forth including, without limitation, any subject matter contained in the Patent Application

or associated therewith that could be the subject matter of a utility patent and in and to any

patent, that may issue on the Patent Application or another patent application directed to this

subject matter or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation thereof; and I hereby bind

myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute

without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or

other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and

effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

ATLLIB02 163995.1

PATENT REEL: 015758 FRAME: 0507 U.S. Design Application No. 29/207,068
Filed: June 8, 2004
Entitled: "Dresser"
ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF MAINE COUNTY OF ALONSHOLLIN

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Maine, on this day of Action 1, 2004, personally appeared David MOSER, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

HARRY G. FRASER
NOTARY PUBLIC, MAINE 19
My Commission Expires November 1, 2005

2

**RECORDED: 09/07/2004**